
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO  MIL 

V9 V-0; 	
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CV 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 	of 13 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remaks _____________ 

Advertisement! Submission! Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE co Brief Desorption of 
Cede 
(PAP) Procurement PrograrrVproject PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement Mode of 

Procurement Source of Funds 
Activity' Posting of lB/REt Opening of Bids 
(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10001 (Public Bidding) 

09/16/2021 CY 2022 
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance Construction 

Yes 
Public 

to 10/07/2021 01/24/2022 02/05/2022 Regular 8,404,000.00 8,404,000.00 
Preventive Mntenance 

Primary Roads Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - Section Bidding - PrimaryRoads 
Sapang Dalaga Road, K1744+196 - K1744+380. 

10/07/2021 Infra 

CONTRACT ID: 22K10002 (Public Bidding) 

Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance Construction Public 
09/30/2021 CY 2022 

Preventive Mtintenance 
Primary Roads Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - Section Yes 

Bidding 
to 10/21/2021 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 Regular 4,555,000.00 4,555,000.00 

- PnmaryRoads 
Sapang Dalaga Road, K1780+000 - K1781+000. 

10/21/2021 Infra 

- CONTRACT ID: 22lU0003 (Public Bidding) 

Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance Construction 
Yes 

Public 
09/16/2021 

to 10/07/2021 01/24/2022 02/05/2022 
CY 2022 
Regular 27,265,000.00 27,265,000.00 

Preventive Mtintenance 
Primary Roads Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - Section Bidding - PrimaryRoads 
Sapang Dalaga Road, K1792+1 - K1793+051. 

10/07/2021 Infra 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10004 (Public Bidding) 

09/30/2021 CY 2022 
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance Construction 

Yes 
Public 

to 10/21/2021 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 Regular 19,074,000.00 19,074,000.00 
Preventive Miintenance  

Primary Roads Ozamis City - Oroquieta City Road, Section Bidding - Primary Roads 
K1723+779 - K1724+210. 

10/21/2021 Infra 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10005 (Public Bidding) 

Construction 
Yes 

Public 
10/05/2021 

to 10/26/2021 01/26/2022 02/07/2022 
CY 2022 

5,000,000.00 50000. 
Construction of Multi- 

Construction Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 
 Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
10/26/2021 

Local Infra Purpose Building 

Prepared by: 

CHANE V.UINON 

	

 
Enqi 	rI 

	

Head, BA 	cre 

Recommending Approval: 

Q 
CHARIT B. MADULA 

Assistant District Engineer 
BAC Chairman 

Approved by: 

District 


